SHETH VIDYA MANDIR JUNIOR COLLEGE OF SCIENCE & COMMERCE
MAH. BOARD COMMERCE SECTION YEARLY PLANNER (2022-2023)

Month Date DAY Activity

Commencement of the New academic year 2022-23.

Re-opening day for teachers. Teachers will be oriented by the principal
regarding the examination pattern, syllabus planning & planning of activities &
competition for the new academic year.

03-06-22 Friday

Planning of curricular & co curricular activities for the academic year 2022-23
will be done. Teachers will recheck the division list.

Re-opening day for the students.

New academic year 2022-23 begins for the students of std XII.

JUNE 03-06-22 Friday Students will be oriented regarding the syllabus, project work, marking
scheme and the exams conducted by the college.

World Environment Day
11-06-22 Saturday ACTIVITY:- Planting a sapling & Poster making competition

International Yoga Day

21-06-22 Tuesday Activity :- Students will be doing different types of Yoga Asanas . Digilocker
workshop
27-06-2022 Monday to Commencement of the | Monthly Test (20 marks) for the students of
to Wednesday Std XIl based on 20% of entire portion.
29-06-2022
02-07-22 Saturday Trash to treasure Competition (Repurposing cleaning product containers like

harpic, Colin, Vanish bottles etc. into usable items) & Poster Making
Competition - Topic Guru Purnima

09-07-22 Saturday Holiday on account of BAKRI EID

Guru Purnima Celebration ACTIVITY :- Felicitation of teachers

13-07-22 Wednesda
JULY \

23-07-22 Saturday to Commencement of Il Monthly Test (30 marks) for Std XIl 30% of entire
to Friday portion.

29-07-22

30-07-22 Saturday Holiday on account of Moharram

1-08-2022 Monday to Financial Literacy week (01.08.2022 - 06.08.2022) (80 minute sessions and
to Saturday additional 20 minute Q&A)

06-08-2022 MON- Types of Cheques and a/c TUE- Types of payments (NEFT, RTGS, IMPS
etc.) WED- E-wallets & reading financial statements, what is debit and credit
etc. THU-How to open an account & apply for atm card FRI-Introducing
Investements(FD, real estate, PPF, Stocks, shares, bonds etc.) SAT-Visit to a bank

11-08-22 Thursday Holiday on account of Raksha Bandhan
Product Advertisement competition:- Students are going to choose a product
13-08-22 Saturday and advertise the benefits of that product.
15-08-22 Monday Independence Day Celebration
AUGUST 16-08-22 Tuesday Holiday on account of Parsi New Year.
17-08-22 Wednesday Presentation of Case Study on Sri Lankan Economic Crisis. (Leading Factors &
Solutions)
19-08-22 Friday Holiday on account of gopalkala
Open House (I and Il Monthly test) for the students of Std XII.
20-08-22 Saturday ( Discussion on the dl.fferent types of.remedlal. m.easures that can l.)e
implemented by subject teachers with the principal and the supervisor.)
26-08-22 Wednesday to Commencement of IIl Monthly Test - Std XII (40 marks) 40% of entire portion
to Tuesday and | Unit Test- Std XI (25 Marks)
30-08-22
31-08-22 Wednesday to
SEPTEMBER to Sunday Holiday on account of Shree Ganesh Festival

4-09-22




Teacher's Day Celebration. Talent
Hunt

05-09-22 Monday Competition.
*Solo Dance Competition, Solo Singing Competition, Group Dance
Competition
Open House ( IIl Monthly test - Std XIlI & I Unit test -Std XI)
10-09-22 Saturday ( Discussion by subject teachers with the principal and the supervisor on
the different types of remedial measures that can be implemented .)
14-09-22 Thursday Hindi Divas Celebration
Celebration of Dussehra - Dandiya Raas in Traditional
Attire.
04-10-22 Tuesday Workshop on Situational Awareness in crowded place for both girls and boys &
how to avoid/ assist in avoiding, and report eve teasing.
05-10-22 Wednesday Holiday on account of Dussehra
08-10-22 Saturday Holiday on account of Eid-E-Milad
International day of the Girl child. Activity SKIT &
Workshop on Resume/ CV/ email writing for Class 11.
11-10-22 Tuesday How to apply for passport, driving lisence & voting id & steps to follow incase of
OCTOBER losing the above documents for Class 12.
10-10-22 Monday Re-teaching of syllabus of | Semester Examination ( Std XII) & | Semester
to to Examination ( Std XI)
15-10-22 Saturday
Diwali activities.
15-10-22 Saturday Activities :- Rangoli contest , Tattoo making , T-shirt painting competition.
17-10-22 Monday to Commencement of | Semester Exam(50 marks) for the students of Std XIl and |
to Saturday Semester Exam (50 marks) for Std XI
22-10-22
24-10-22 Monday to Diwali Vacation
to Sunday
06-11-22
07-11-2022 Monday to Trading week ( 07.11.2022 - 12.11.2022 90 minute sessions)
to Saturday MON- Introduction to types of stocks, NIFTY, SENSEX, BSE, NSE intraday, short &
12-11-2022 long term stocks and other trading terminologies WED- Trading liscence, reading
graphs and demat account, THU - Trade game, FRI - Trade game, SAT - Trade
game total earnings
08-11-22 Tuesday Holiday on account of Guru Nanak Jayanti
NOVEMBER 19-11-22 Saturday Open House (Semester Examination - Std Xll and Std XI)
26-11-22 saturday Tuck Shop -.set.tlng upa fo.od-selllng.retaller shop & experiencing true trading.
Tecahers will discuss conflict resolution as well.
28-11-22 Monday to Re-teaching of syllabus of | Preliminary exam (Std XII)
to Saturday
03-12-22
05-12-22 Monday to
to Wednesday Commencement of | Preliminary Exam (80 marks) for the students of Std XII
14-12-22
25-12-2022 Sunday X )
Holiday on account of Christmas
Annual Athletic Sports Meet.
DECEMBER 26-12-22 Keeping in mind the importance of Health and fitness and also all round
to Monday to development of a child college will be organising the following events :
31-12-22 Friday Running Race, Relay Race, Rink Football, Badminton, Box Cricket, Chess, Carrom
,Hand ball , Kabaddi, Kho-Kho.
07-01-23 Saturday Open House (I Preliminary Examination - Std XII )
( Discussion by subject teachers with the principal and the supervisor on
the different types of remedial measures that can be implemented .)
05-01-23 to 07- Thursday to THU - ECG, X-RAY & Blood type (How to read a blood report) workshop for Class
01-2023 Saturday 11. FRI
& SAT 90 minute certified sessions on First aid by Safety rise Class 11& 12.
JANUARY 02-01-23 Monday
to to Saturday Re-teaching of syllabus of Il Preliminary exam : Std Xl
07-01-23
09-01-23 Monday to
to Wednesday Commencement of Il Preliminary Exam (80 marks) - Std Xl

18-01-23




19-01-23 Thursday to
to Saturday Commencement of 1l Unit Test for students of Std Xl (25 Marks)
21-01-23
Balika Din - Savitri Bai Phule Birthday.
Self Defence workshop for Girls
24-01-23 Tuesday Activity for boys - Elocution Competition on topic 'Challenges faced by Girl child
for education'. (Emergency no.s & alert apps) & How to identify and
approach a stranger for help.
26-01-23 Thursday Republic day
28-01-23 Saturday Open House ( Il Prelims Exam Std XIl & 2nd Unit Test Std XI.)
01-02-23 Wednesday Commencement of Board Practical / Oral Exams 2022 - 2022.
18-02-23 Saturday Holiday on account of Mahashivratri
Warli Art Painting
20-02-23 Monday It is a style of tribal art created by tribal people from the North Sahyadri
FEBRUARY Range in India.
i Discussion on Financial books read by students of Class 11. (Summary, Merits,
25-02-23 Friday Central idea, relatable tips and example, coonection seen in real life etc.)
- - -
26-02-23 saturday Presentation of Case Study on (Sports Industry) *Teachers can change the topic
for the case study.
Holi celebration and Women's day celebration-Fromm green to red to indigo
each color provides festival goers with a sense of beauty,ritual and
7.03.2022 T . . . . .
07.03.20 uesday tradition.Preparation of colorful Handkerchief using natural colors with the help
MARCH of pulses giving bandhani tinch ("Gifting same to Mother")
21-03-23 Monday to
to Wednesday Re-teaching of syllabus of Final Examination ( Std XI)
25-03-23
27-03-23 Thursday to
to Wednesday Commencement of Final Exam for the students of Std - XI
08-04-23
04-04-23 Tuesday Holiday on account of Mahavir Jayanti
APRIL 07-04-23 Friday Holiday on account of Good Friday
14-04-23 Friday Holiday on account of Dr. Ambedkar Jayanti
22-04-23 Saturday Holiday on account of Ramzan ID

RESULTS of STD XI




